

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12118/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 16/02/2005 in SA No. 43/1988 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P.: JABALPUR BENCH AT INDORE)

RAJENDRA SHANKAR MISHRA(D) TH:LRS&ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHHOTELAL (D) TH:LRS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 28/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nagender Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The judgment of the Additional District Judge, Indore,
Mahu, has been affirmed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh
in Second Appeal. We have carefully perused both the
judgments. In our considered opinion, no interference is called
for. The petition being devoid of any merit is, accordingly,
dismissed leaving the parties to bear their own costs.

(K.K. Chawla) (Indu Satiya)
AR-Cum-PS Court Master